
2022 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-23   Conf: 19-11   Home: 20-8   Away: 14-12   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (491), Opp (481)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (8), Orndorff (4), Gulakowski (2), Mathieu (2), Opp (6)   
Picked Off: Betts (1), Foster (1), Orndorff (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Betts (7), Hillier (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Adametz III 1, Alba 1, Beamon 1, Carter 1, Cumming 1,
Horn 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-128), Betts (41-56), Gibson (11-13), Horn (8-12), Fluharty (6-6), Hillier (6-7), Cumming (5-
8), Adametz III (4-9), Erickson (4-6), Wilson (3-3), Carter (2-3), Hungate (2-2), Alba (1-1), Moran (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Anderson, Aaron .310 60-60 242 45 75 17 0 8 44 116 .479 37 12 40 5 .423 2 0 0-0 100 2 0 1.000
3 Hillier, Three .309 53-52 207 42 64 14 0 7 43 99 .478 32 5 30 1 .414 0 0 2-2 143 11 2 .987
2 Betts, Gray .296 56-56 230 50 68 14 1 7 35 105 .457 28 10 23 2 .390 4 3 0-1 515 52 2 .996
55 Mathieu, Logan .275 58-55 204 36 56 14 1 7 39 93 .456 26 4 56 1 .363 3 3 2-3 449 28 4 .992
5 Foster, Cam .265 60-60 230 43 61 17 0 6 40 96 .417 24 5 72 4 .341 5 1 2-5 52 121 13 .930
23 Gulakowski, Brady .261 58-57 226 44 59 14 0 16 63 121 .535 18 7 72 4 .333 1 1 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
17 Hill, Stephen .258 60-60 225 40 58 12 0 5 48 85 .378 37 8 48 2 .377 3 9 2-3 57 132 15 .926
20 Orndorff, Derek .257 57-57 214 61 55 6 1 15 48 108 .505 34 20 62 3 .405 1 4 17-17 114 1 3 .975
22 Keeter, Nathan .239 54-48 159 35 38 3 2 2 18 51 .321 31 7 47 2 .380 3 5 8-9 86 83 6 .966
18 Majkowski, Bo 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Baughman, Drew .333 8-2 12 6 4 0 0 2 4 10 .833 1 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 McNeal, Addrian .300 10-2 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 4 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1-1 3 6 1 .900
43 Hertzler, Cole .182 6-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Lazzaro, Jake .169 28-21 65 14 11 1 0 0 7 12 .185 11 3 30 0 .316 0 3 5-5 36 51 7 .926
47 Peters, Ty .154 7-4 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 5 0 .267 0 2 0-0 5 5 1 .909
30 Shieh, Ryan .000 11-4 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 5 0 6 0 .227 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Alba, Max .000 18-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
Totals .269 60-60 2067 421 557 112 5 75 391 904 .437 290 83 501 25 .378 22 31 39-46 1605 551 59 .973
Opponents .256 60-60 2091 302 535 78 4 64 273 813 .389 222 62 620 27 .343 10 17 47-65 1572 484 64 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Johnson, Emmanuel 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wilson, Tyler 1.29 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 2 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 .083 0 1 0 0 0
14 Horn, Garrett 1.93 6-1 13 7 0 0-0 0 51.1 30 17 11 24 80 7 0 6 .167 3 4 0 0 1
34 Germanowski, Tyler 2.45 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 3 2 1 2 8 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
27 Adametz III, Joe 2.51 6-3 16 16 0 0-1 0 86.0 94 34 24 25 84 11 1 6 .281 6 12 0 2 4
48 Willard, Nick 2.70 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 .261 2 2 0 0 0
32 Fluharty, Mason 2.84 6-3 26 0 0 0-1 2 50.2 46 22 16 10 83 6 0 2 .230 2 6 0 0 3
33 Garrett, Cole 3.66 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 19.2 14 11 8 8 22 3 0 2 .194 2 2 0 0 1
16 Riley, Landon 4.09 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 8 5 5 10 13 3 0 1 .195 2 0 0 0 0
6 Carter, Trey 4.50 2-1 21 2 0 0-0 2 32.0 24 19 16 18 39 3 0 8 .202 2 2 0 0 2
11 Hungate, Cade 4.58 2-1 19 0 0 0-1 7 17.2 22 9 9 11 13 3 1 1 .310 2 4 0 2 2
21 Cumming, Dylan 5.05 5-5 19 12 1 0-1 0 76.2 90 49 43 27 64 15 0 12 .289 5 8 1 2 2
28 Alba, Max 5.23 3-1 17 5 0 0-0 0 41.1 52 28 24 13 49 4 2 5 .297 3 3 1 0 0
13 Erickson, David 6.00 1-1 19 0 0 0-1 1 24.0 26 19 16 16 30 4 0 4 .263 4 2 0 0 1
39 Moran, Nick 6.23 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 9 9 6 12 1 0 3 .275 4 0 0 1 0
37 Beamon, Jeremy 6.58 2-0 25 1 0 0-1 0 26.0 29 20 19 8 31 1 0 4 .284 1 6 0 1 0
31 Gibson, Trey 6.75 3-5 16 15 0 0-0 0 56.0 63 45 42 30 72 15 0 6 .278 2 9 0 2 0
50 Miller, Tim 7.36 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 12 9 9 3 7 1 0 3 .279 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.29 37-23 251 60 1 2 14 535.0 535 302 255 222 620 78 4 64 .256 41 62 2 10 17
Opponents 6.54 23-37 252 60 1 1 5 524.0 557 421 381 290 501 112 5 75 .269 60 83 0 22 31



2022 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Anderson, Aaron 102 100 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gulakowski, Brady 23 21 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cumming, Dylan 15 6 9 0 1.000 2 5 3 .625 0 0
11 Hungate, Cade 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Horn, Garrett 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
13 Erickson, David 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
32 Fluharty, Mason 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Beamon, Jeremy 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Miller, Tim 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Riley, Landon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hertzler, Cole 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Garrett, Cole 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Willard, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Betts, Gray 569 515 52 2 .996 3 41 15 .732 7 1
55 Mathieu, Logan 481 449 28 4 .992 30 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hillier, Three 156 143 11 2 .987 2 6 1 .857 3 0
20 Orndorff, Derek 118 114 1 3 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Keeter, Nathan 175 86 83 6 .966 17 0 0 — 0 0
5 Foster, Cam 186 52 121 13 .930 19 0 0 — 0 0
27 Adametz III, Joe 14 2 11 1 .929 0 4 5 .444 0 0
17 Hill, Stephen 204 57 132 15 .926 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lazzaro, Jake 94 36 51 7 .926 9 0 0 — 0 0
47 Peters, Ty 11 5 5 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 McNeal, Addrian 10 3 6 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Alba, Max 8 4 3 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Gibson, Trey 5 1 3 1 .800 0 11 2 .846 0 0
6 Carter, Trey 9 1 6 2 .778 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Majkowski, Bo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Baughman, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Germanowski, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Johnson, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moran, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Shieh, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wilson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2215 1605 551 59 .973 102 94 34 .734 10 1
Opponents 2120 1572 484 64 .970 87 78 13 .857 10 1


